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1. How to benefit from the MNT ERA-Net Call 2009

Proposals submitted to the MNT ERA-Net Call 2009 will typically be market-
oriented and smaller than proposals submitted to the 7th Framework
Programme (FP7). They will benefit from accelerated funding decisions.

2. What is MNT ERA-Net ?

MNT ERA-Net sets up and runs a structure to sustain and strengthen the
collaboration between funding programmes and agencies for transnationally
co-ordinated funding for Micro and Nano Technology research and develop-
ment in Europe. MNT ERA-Net makes these funding programmes accessible to
transnational consortia and opens calls for proposals for transnational
R&D projects in the MNT area.

3. Scope and topics of the call

MNT ERA-Net encourages the submission of market oriented proposals addressing
micro and nano technologies including production technologies.
Particular emphasis is put on the following application fields:
● Energy efficiency (buildings, photovoltaics, low-power LEDs)
● Processing of materials (surface functionalisation, surface structuring)
● Photonics and electronics (optical devices, MEMS and NEMS, sensors)
● Medical devices (lab-on-chip, DNA and protein-chip, drug delivery,

molecular markers)

4. Evaluation procedure

1. The regional/national agencies carry out evaluations of the proposals
and the regional/national applications for funding.

2. The MNT ERA-Net Transnational Coordination Team takes all regional/national
results into consideration and agrees on a common ranking list containing
all proposals which are recommended for funding. Through this coordinated
approach coherent funding decisions will be achieved.

3. The regional/national agencies make their final funding decisions.

5. Funding of transnational projects

Funding for project partners of transnational project consortia is provided
by their respective regional/national MNT support programmes.
All programme and country related rules with regard to support topics,
eligibility of partners, funding volume, etc. apply. Unanimous positive decisions
are required for funding.
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6. Eligibility and application process

Who can apply?

Project consortia consisting of at least two
parties from two different participating
countries/regions (see list of partners on
the back) can apply for funding. The consortia
may involve as many partners as necessary.
Partners from countries (regions) not being
the members of MNT ERA-Net can participate
with their own funding.

What kinds of projects are expected?

● Funding is intended for innovative
research and development projects.

● The project duration is limited to a
maximum of 3 years.

● The consortium must demonstrate how
to commercialise the expected results.

● Benefits for each partner from trans-
national cooperation must be shown.

What budget is available?

No overall limits have been defined on
MNT ERA-Net level but national/regional
limits apply.

How to apply?

1. Before submitting a pre-proposal, all project
partners must contact their respective
regional/national programme agency in
order to discuss the project and the funding conditions.

2. A pre-proposal is mandatory. It has to be submitted by the coordinator
through an online application form available at www.mnt-era.net

3. The coordinator will be provided with feedback
after the review of the pre-proposal.

4. The full proposal must be submitted by the project coordinator through an
online application form available at www.mnt-era.net.

5. At the same time regional/national funding applications must be submitted
to each of the involved agencies according to their specific rules.

7. Dates and deadlines

● Deadline for the submission of pre-proposals is 6 May 2009 followed by a
meeting of the regional/national programme agencies. Feedback to the coordinators
is provided by the respective agencies.

● Deadline for full proposals is 10 July 2009.

● First projects are expected to start in November 2009.

8. Where to find further information?

1. Please consult your regional/national funding agency (contact persons are listed
on the back) to obtain detailed programme information.

2. All relevant documents (e.g. guidelines, templates) can be found at
www.mnt-era.net.
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Programme information

Country/Region Contact/Phone Thematic priorities
Funding organisation Mail Web

Austria Roland Brandenburg +43- 5 77 55 5090 all MNT topics
FFG roland.brandenburg@ffg.at www.ffg.at

Margit Haas +43- 5 77 55 5080 all nano topics
margit.haas@ffg.at www.nanoinitiative.at

Belgium/Flanders Lieve De Doncker +32- 2 209 09 34 all MNT topics
IWT ldd@iwt.be www.iwt.be

Belgium/Wallonia Julie Jasmes +32- 81 33 55 27 all MNT topics
DGOEER Julie.jasmes@spw.wallonie.be www.recherche-

technologie.wallonie.be

Cyprus Leda Skoufari-Themistou +357 22205040 all MNT topics
RPF leda@research.org.cy www.research.org.cy

Czech Republic Jirina Shrbena +420- 777 863 262 all MNT topics
CSNMT jirina.shrbena@inovapro.cz www.csnmt.cz

Finland Markku Lämsä +358- 10 60 55 77 793 energy efficiency and
Tekes markku.lamsa@tekes.fi nanotechnologies

www.tekes.fi
www.tekes.fi/finnano

France Nathalie Trannois +33- 1 41 79 80 59 all MNT topics
OSEO Innovation nathalie.trannois@oseo.fr  www.oseo.fr

France/Midi-Pyrénées Xavier Toussaint +33- 5 61 33 57 14 all MNT topics
CRMP xavier.toussaint@cr-mip.fr www.midipyrenees.fr

Hervé Dexpert +33- 5 62 25 78 01
hdexpert@cemes.fr

Germany Lars Heinze +49- 30 310078 165 microsystems,
VDI/VDE-IT heinze@vdivde-it.de energy efficiency

Peter Hahn +49- 30 310078 276 www.vdivde-it.de
hahn@vdivde-it.de

Germany Stefan Scherr +49- 7247 82 5286 micro-nano-production technology
PTKA stefan.scherr@ptka.fzk.de www.bmbf.de/en/686.php

www.produktionsforschung.de

Hungary Erik Houndeffo +36- 1 484 2503 all MNT topics
NKTH erik.houndeffo@nkth.gov.hu www.nkth.gov.hu

Luxembourg Christiane Kaell +352- 261 925 34 all MNT topics
FNR christiane.kaell@fnr.lu www.fnr.lu

Nordic Countries Eili Vigestad Berge +47- 41 46 34 34 energy efficiency
Nordic Innovation e.berge@nordicinnovation.net www.nordicinnovation.net
Centre Sigridur Thormodsdottir +47- 91 57 65 77

s.thormodsdottir@nordicinnovation.net

Poland Maciej Malski-Brodzicki +48- 515 061 543 all MNT topics
NCBIR m.brodzicki@ncbir.gov.pl www.ncbir.gov.pl

Portugal Luis Melo +351- 213924455 all MNT topics
FCT luis.melo@fct.mctes.pt www.fct.mctes.pt

Romania Speranta Rasan +40- 21 311 95 92 all MNT topics
CNMP speranta_rasan@cnmp.ro www.cnmp.ro

Slovakia Jan Barancik +421- 2 57510137 all MNT topics
SAS barancik@up.upsav.sk www.sav.sk

Eva Majkova +421- 2 59410527
eva.majkova@savba.sk

Slovenia Taja Cvetko +386- 1 478 46 24 all MNT topics
MHEST taja.cvetko@gov.si www.rtd.si

Spain/Basque Country Andere Goirigolzarri +34- 94 420 94 88 all MNT topics
Basque Government agoirigolzarri@innobasque.com www.euskadi.net/industria
Innobasque www.spri.es/idi/idi

Sweden Anders Marén +46- 8 473 3188 designed materials
VINNOVA anders.maren@vinnova.se www.vinnova.se

Switzerland Roland Bühler +41- 31 324 71 41 all MNT topics
OPET roland.buehler@bbt.admin.ch www.bbt.admin.ch

United Kingdom/ Joanne Coyle +44- 28 9069 8807 all MNT topics
Northern Ireland joanne.coyle@investni.com www.investni.com
Invest NI

Turkey Huseyin Goren +903124685300-4525 all MNT topics
TUBITAK huseyin.goren@tubitak.gov.tr www.tubitak.gov.tr

Melis Yurttagül +903124685300-1097
melis.yurttagul@tubitak.gov.tr




